



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 17823 of 2006

Shail Kumari And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Jitendra Shanker Pandey, Surya
Shanker Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed supplementary affidavit on 15.3.2019 in the office but the same is not on record. Office is directed to trace it out and place the same on record.
2. Put up this matter **on 6.4.2026.**
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may also file counter affidavit.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 19, 2026

n.u.