



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 17823 of 2006**

Shail Kumari And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Jitendra Shanker Pandey, Surya  
Shanker Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 34**

(SN.19)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Despite last opportunity granted to Standing Counsel for the State, supplementary affidavit has not yet been filed. Learned Standing Counsel for the State seeks further time to file supplementary affidavit.
2. In such view of the matter, two weeks' further time subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with the High Court Legal Service Committee, is granted to learned Standing Counsel for the State to file supplementary affidavit.
3. List this matter on **13.05.2026** in **daily cause list**.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**April 28, 2026**  
Shubham Arya