



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 17823 of 2006**

Shail Kumari And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Jitendra Shanker Pandey, Surya  
Shanker Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 34**

(Sl. No. 27)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the State has submitted that the cost has already been deposited and he is filing counter affidavit, today in Court, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up this matter **on 10.7.2026** for final hearing.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**May 13, 2026**

n.u.